PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6553783

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the FIFTH INVENTOR'S NAME AND EIGHTH INVENTOR'S EXECUTION DATE previously recorded on Reel 047902 Frame 0086. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the INVENTOR'S NAME ALEX GORYANYOV SHOULD BE ALEXANDER GORYAYNOV AND INVENTOR KABIRI'S EXECUTION DATE SHOULD BE 09/17/2018.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JONATHAN M. ROTHBERG	09/05/2018
GUOJUN CHEN	07/16/2018
JEREMY LACKEY	09/17/2018
GERARD SCHMID	07/18/2018
ALEXANDER GORYAYNOV	02/04/2021
TODD REARICK	09/14/2018
JONATHAN C. SCHULTZ	09/17/2018
ALI KABIRI	09/17/2018
FARSHID GHASEMI	09/14/2018
KEITH G. FIFE	09/18/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: QUANTUM-SI INCORPORATED	
Street Address:	530 OLD WHITFIELD STREET
City:	GUILFORD
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06437

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16239789

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(617)646-8646		
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.			
Phone:	6176468000		
Email:	sean.reid@wolfgreenfield.com, Randy.Pritzker@WolfGreenfield.com		
Correspondent Name:	RANDY J. PRITZKER		
Address Line 1:	WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.		

	ATLANTIC AVENUE	
Address Line 4: BOS ⁻	TON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2211	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	R0708.70029US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SEAN REID	
SIGNATURE:	/Sean Reid/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/16/2021	
Total Attachments: 13		
source=R070870029US01-CORRASI-R	JP#page1.tif	
source=R070870029US01-CORRASI-RJP#page2.tif		
source=R070870029US01-CORRASI-RJP#page3.tif		
source=R070870029US01-CORRASI-RJP#page4.tif		
source=R070870029US01-CORRASI-RJP#page5.tif		
source=R070870029US01-CORRASI-RJP#page6.tif		
source=R070870029US01-CORRASI-RJP#page7.tif		
source=R070870029US01-CORRASI-RJP#page8.tif		
source=R070870029US01-CORRASI-RJP#page9.tif		
source=R070870029US01-CORRASI-RJP#page10.tif		
source=R070870029US01-CORRASI-RJP#page11.tif		
source=R070870029US01-CORRASI-RJP#page12.tif		
source=R070870029US01-CVRSHT-RJP#page1.tif		

505262435 01/04/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT5309207

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA		
	*************************	Name	Execution Date
JONATHAN M. ROTHSERG			09/05/2018
GUOJUN CHEN			07/16/2018
JEREMY LACKEY			09/17/2018
GERARD SCHMID			07/18/2018
ALEX GORYANYO	1		10/12/2018
TODD REARICK			09/14/2018
JONATHAN C. SCH	ULTZ		09/17/2018
ALI KABIRI			09/27/2018
FARSHID GHASEM			09/14/2018
KEITH G. FIFE			09/18/2018
Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBI			
Property Ty		Number	
Application Numbe	f:	16239789	
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA	(617)646-8646	
Fax Number: Correspondence w	ill be sent t	o the e-mail address first: if that is ur	nsuccessful, it will be sent
Correspondence w using a fax number		o the e-mail address first; if that is ur d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se	
Correspondence w using a fax number Phone:		d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se (617)646-8000	ent via US Mail.
Correspondence w using a fax number Phone: Email:	r, il provide	d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se (617)646-8000 patents_JamesG@wolfgreenfield.com	ent via US Mail.
Correspondence w using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar	r, il provide	d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se (617)646-8000 patents_JamesG@woltgreenfield.com JAMES G. GOODBERLET, PHD	nt via US Mail.
Correspondence w using a fax number Phone: Email:	r, il provide	d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se (617)646-8000 patents_JamesG@wolfgreenfield.com	nt via US Mail.
Correspondence w using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	r, il provide	d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se (617)646-8000 patents_JamesG@woltgreenfield.com JAMES G. GOODBERLET, PHD WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.	nt via US Mail.

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Assignor, hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to Quantum-Si Incorporated, a Delaware Corporation having 1 a place of business at 530 Old Whitfield Street, Guilford, Connecticut 06437, its successors. assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the provisional patent application filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 8, 2018 under No. 62/614,912, bearing Attorney Docket No. R0708.70029US00, and entitled SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR ELECTROKINETIC SAMPLE LOADING, and in and to the application and all corresponding provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions and designs; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions and designs, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea; as well as the right to sue in its own name and recover damages for past infringement of any United States Letters Patent and foreign patent, including a reasonable royalty relating to provisional rights under 35 U.S.C. § 154(d) that have attached to any published United States patent application, on the inventions and designs;

2. Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions and designs in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions and designs, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to me relating to the inventions and designs and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and designs and for vesting tille to the inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions and designs, in the Assignee;

3. Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and foreign patent authorities to issue the Letters Patent or other intellectual property rights, including foreign patents, to the Assignee;

4. Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing application identification information or correct any errors in the application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;

1

Attorney Docket No. R0708.70029US00

6070501.1

5. Covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me; and

6. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, my attorney-in-fact to execute, in my name and on my behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

Attorney Docket No. R0708.70029US00

6070501.1

•

•

á

PATENT REEL: 055312 FRAME: 0811

9/5/2018 Date

Inventor: Jonájúšní M. Rothberg Address: 215 Uncas Point Road Guilford, Connecticut 06437 Citizenship: US

onnecticst STATE/COMMONWEAL THIOF COUNTY OF On this \mathcal{O}/\mathcal{G} , before me, the undersigned notary public, day of , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of personally appeared Jonathan M. Rothberg identification, which were 1Ctas to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose. Linda Stevens NOTARY FUBLIC SSALE of Connecticu My Commission Expires/9/3 **Votary Public** My commission expires:

3

Atlomey Docket No. R0708.70029US00

6070501.1

07/16/201 Date

Inventor: Adojup Chen Address: 115 Maple Street Sherborn, Massachusetts 01770

Citizenship:

mnechicJ STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF COUNTY OF esas On this $\sigma_{\ell} \lesssim$, before me, the undersigned notary public, day of proved to me through satisfactory evidence of personally appeared Guojun Chen identification, which were to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she), signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose. SEAL LINDA JLE State of Connecticut Notary Public My Commission Expires 2018 My commission expires 2018 02018

Attorney Docket No. R0708.70029US00

	9/17118		4
	Date	Inventor:	Jerenty Lackey
		Address:	636 Nortontown Road
			Guilford, Connecticut 06437
		Cilizenship:	Canada
			mul
	STATE/COMMONWEALT	198 (GAMECTI	(La)
	COUNTY OF MUN	dlesty.	
	int.	C'a a	
		vor axet a	$\underline{\mathbb{G}}$, before me, the undersigned notary public,
	personally appeared	Jeremy Lackey	, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
	identification, which were		511 mus-
			document in my presence and swore or affirmed
			accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge
· · ·	and belief and acknowledge	ed to me that (he) (she) signe	ed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
	nda Stevens		
	TARY PUBLIC of Commetticut		
	sion Example 9/30/2018	<u>RAMAN</u>	
		Notary Public	
	My commission expires	Sidesoa	ଧାନ
		and the second second	200 - 200 - 200 - 200 - 200 - 200 - 200 - 200 - 200 - 200 - 200 - 200 - 200 - 200 - 200 - 200 - 200 - 200 - 200

Attorney Docket No. R0708.70029US00

6070501.1

•

÷.

•

 \mathbb{S}

18

Inventor: Gerard Schmid Address: 140 Wildrose Avenue Guilford, Connecticut 06437

Citizenship: US

STATE/COMMONWEALTH nnedict COUNTY OF $\delta \prime \! \mathscr{E}$, before me, the undersigned notary public, On this day of , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of personally appeared Gerard Schmid identification, which were to be the person who signed the preceding of attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose. Linda Stevens SEANOTARY PUBLIC State of Connect Jork My Commission Expires 9/30/2018 Notary Public My commission expires:

Attorney Docket No. R0708.70029US00

10/12/2018 · A6 02/04/2021 Alexander Goryaynov KS Bradley St Apt 2 Inventor: A Addresse: 188. Dunight. St A00-05--New Haven, Connecticut 06511 Citizenship: Russien Federation STATE COMMONWEALTH OF Connecticit On this personally appear , proved to me through satisfactory avidence of bisriblication, which were Identification, which were Artifications to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or allimed to me that the contents of the document are truthlul and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge and basef and admossiedged to me that (he) (that signed it volunterily for its stated purpose. SEAL Notary Public <u> Sipt 30, 2023</u> LINDA'STEVENS ... NOTART PUBLIC 20

7

Attorney Docket No. 90708.70029US00

88758831.1

<u>9/14/2018</u> Date

rad le Inventor: Todd Rearick

Address: 5 Wyndemere Court Cheshire, Connecticut 06410

Citizenship: US

medical STATE/COMMONWEAL COUNTY OF On this day of , before me, the undersigned notary public, Todd Rearick personally appeared , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were Cult to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that (hg) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose. inda Stevens NBCIC meenco xoues 9/30/2018 Notary Public

2015

My commission expires:

Attorney Docket No. R0708.70029US00

8

Inventor: Jogafhan C, Schultz Address: 121 Landon's Way Guilford, Connecticut 06437

Citizenship: US

STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF nneč COUNTY OF $\underline{\delta}$ (S , before me, the undersigned notary public, On this day of personally appeared , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of Jonathan Schultz identification, which were to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose. **Linda Stevens** NOTARY PUBLIC State of Connecticut My Commission Explices \$/30/2018 Notary Public 02018 My commission expires:

Attorney Docket No. R0708.70029US00

8

Sep 97/2018 Date , P 7/2018 Address:	
Citizenship:	Canada
personally appeared Ali Kabiri	S before me, the undersigned notary public, , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of C LCCCS document in my presence and swore or affirmed docurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge

Attorney Docket No. R0708.70029US00

6070501.1

`

ų,

7

y

10

9/14/2018

M Farsh id Ghasemi

Inventor:

373 NEW Whittield St. 1120 Village Walk Address: Aoto Guilford, Connecticut 06437

F.G.

Citizenship: Iran (Islamic Republic of)

STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF onnecticut \succeq before me, the undersigned notary public, On this day of proved to me through satisfactory evidence of personally appeared Farshid tasemi identification, which were AIROS / 100000 to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose. SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC State of Connectment My Commission Expires 9/30/20¢ Notary Public

2018

My commission expires:

Attorney Docket No. R0708.70029US00

6070501.1

PATENT REEL: 055312 FRAME: 0820

9/18/2018

Date

Keith G. File

Inventor:

Address: 635 Matadero Avenue Palo Alto, California 94306

Citizenship: US

STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF nnest COUNTY OF 20(%, before me, the undersigned notary public. On this day of personally appeared Keith G. Fife , proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were Ness LINS to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose. Linda Stevens NOTARYERAUSUIC State of Connecticut My Commission Expires 9/30/2018 Notary Public 302018 My commission expires:

Attorney Docket No. R0708.70029US00

6070501.1

12

PATENT REEL: 055312 FRAME: 0821

RECORDED: 02/16/2021